RESOLUTION NO. 220

PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CLOSEOUT OF THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT CARES ACT PROGRAM

Introduced: 4/8/24 By Cunningham:

WHEREAS, The County has administered two Community Development Block Grant – CARES Act Projects for Albany County, and

WHEREAS, The County Executive has requested that a public hearing be held by the Albany County Legislature in order to close out the aforementioned grant program, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on the closeout of the Community Development Block Grant – CARES Act Program will be held by the County Legislature in the William J. Conboy II Legislative Chambers, Albany County Courthouse, Albany, New York, at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, April 23, 2024, with participation information to be made available on the Albany County website and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 4/8/24